63
特点 Features
体积小，灵敏度高
触点负载大 2C: 5A/10A, 4C: 3A
多种规格，配有双向指示灯
带机械指示窗
Small size and high sensitivity
Large contact load 2C: 5A/10A, 4C: 3A

No, standard type; LT：LED+Test button
LTD：LED+Test button+Diode
型号说明 Model Number Structure
E       2C    S    024
① ② ③ ④
CK
⑤
CK 小型电磁继电器
Small Electromagnetic Relay
型号 Model CKE-2CS CKE-3CS CKE-4CS CKL-2CS CKL-4CS
触点 Contact
形式 Form 2C 4C 2C 4C
负载 ( 阻性 )
Load(Resistance)
阻性 Resistance 5A/250VAC 30VDC 3A/250VAC 30VDC 10A/250VAC 30VDC
马达 Motor 1/6HP 240VAC 1/6HP 240VAC 1/3HP 240VAC 1/6HP 240VAC
切换功率 ( 阻性 )
Switching power (Resistance) 1750VA, 210W 750VA, 90W 2500VA, 300W
接触电阻 ( 初始 )
Initial contact (resistance) 50m � ≤ 100m � ≤ 100m � ≤ 500m �
材料 Material 银合金 Ag alloy 银合金 Ag alloy 银合金 Ag alloy
电气寿命 ( 频率 1S 通，1S 断 )
Electrical life(1s ON/ 1s OFF)
≥ 105 次 (1800 操作次数 / 小时 )
≥ 105 次 (1800 Ops/h)
≥ 105 次 (1800 操作次数 / 小时 )
≥ 105 次 (1800 Ops/h)
≥ 105 次 (1800 操作次数 / 小时 )
≥ 105 次 (1800 Ops/h)
机械寿命 ( 频率 300 次 /1 分钟 )
Mechanical life(300 times / 1 min)
≥ 107 次 (18000 操作次数 / 小时 )
≥ 107 次 (18000 Ops/h)
≥ 107 次 (18000 操作次数 / 小时 )
≥ 107 次 (18000 Ops/h)
≥ 107 次 (18000 操作次数 / 小时 )
≥ 107 次 (18000 Ops/h)
吸合电压 (23℃ ) Pick-up voltage (23℃ ) DC: ≥ 75% ( 额定电压 ), AC: ≥ 80% ( 额定电压 )
DC: 75% (Rated voltage), AC: 80% (Rated voltage)
DC: ≥ 75% ( 额定电压 ), AC: ≥ 80% ( 额定电压 )
DC: 75% (Rated voltage), AC: 80% (Rated voltage)
DC: ≥ 75% ( 额定电压 ), AC: ≥ 80% ( 额定电压 )
DC: 75% (Rated voltage), AC: 80% (Rated voltage)
释放电压 (23℃ ) Drop-out voltage (23℃ ) DC: ≤ 10% ( 额定电压 ), AC: ≤ 30% ( 额定电压 )
DC: ≤ 10% (Rated voltage), AC: ≤ 30% (Rated voltage)
DC: ≤ 10% ( 额定电压 ), AC: ≤ 30% ( 额定电压 )
DC: ≤ 10% (Rated voltage), AC: ≤ 30% (Rated voltage)
DC: ≤ 10% ( 额定电压 ), AC: ≤ 30% ( 额定电压 )
DC: ≤ 10% (Rated voltage), AC: ≤ 30% (Rated voltage)
最大电压 (23℃ ) Maximum voltage (23℃ ) 110% ( 额定电压 ) 110% (Rated voltage) 110% ( 额定电压 ) 110% (Rated voltage) 110% ( 额定电压 ) 110% (Rated voltage)
绝缘电阻 Insulation resistance ≥ 500M (500VDC) ≥ 500M (500VDC) ≥ 500M (500VDC)